



LET'S CREATE GREAT DISHES TOGETHER.®

White Cheddar Mac & Cheese

J.T.M.'s new White Cheddar Mac & Cheese features tender elbow noodles blended in a creamy sauce of white cheddar cheese and toasted cheddar cheese.

Features & Benefits ●●●

- Real, Toasted White Cheddar Cheese
- Packed in convenient boilable 5 pound bags (4 per case) that allows for simple production and great hold time with amazing flavor
- Product versatility - multiple menu applications, visit our website for quick pantry friendly recipes or add your own twist
- Ease of preparation, fully cooked
- Labor saving compared to making from scratch
- Segment versatility: casual dining, QSR, c-stores, healthcare, cafeterias, industrial caterers, schools, colleges and hotels
- **According to Technomic's MenuMonitor, one the fastest growing cheeses in macaroni and cheese dishes is white cheddar (+15% year-over-year on menus).**



| Item No. | Description | Pack Size |
|----------|----------------------------|------------------|
| 79520 | White Cheddar Mac & Cheese | 4 / 5 lb pouches |

For additional product information contact your J.T.M. sales representative or visit JTMFoodGroup.com.





Product Title:

MACARONI AND CHEESE

JTM Item Number: 79520

| Nutritional Information: | Per Serving | Per 100 Grams |
|---------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|
| Serving Size (oz.) | 8.47 | 3.53 |
| Serving Size (g) | 240.0 | 100 |
| Servings Per Case | 37 | |
| Calories (kcal) | 401 | 167 |
| Protein (g) | 11 | 5 |
| Carbohydrates (g) | 36 | 15 |
| Dietary Fiber (g) | 1 | 0 |
| Total Sugar (g) | 4 | 2 |
| Added Sugar (g) | 0.08 | 0.03 |
| Fat (g) | 23 | 10 |
| Saturated Fat (g) | 9.2 | 3.8 |
| Trans Fatty Acid (g) | 0 | 0 |
| Cholesterol (mg) | 42 | 17 |
| Vitamin D (mcg) | 0.04 | 0.02 |
| Calcium (mg) | 218 | 91 |
| Iron (mg) | 1 | 0 |
| Potassium (mg) | 195.11 | 81.30 |
| Sodium (mg) | 1,378 | 574 |

Ingredients:

WATER, ENRICHED MACARONI (semolina, egg white, glycerol monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), SOYBEAN OIL, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SOUR CREAM (cultured pasteurized light cream, modified corn starch, nonfat milk, disodium phosphate, guar gum, sodium citrate, carrageenan, locust bean gum), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes], buttermilk solids, butter), CREAM, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SALT, TOASTED CHEDDAR BASE (natural cheddar cheese flavor [cheddar cheese (milk, culture, salt, enzymes), water, whey, dry milk, salt, sodium phosphates, enzymes], salt, yeast extract, corn oil, butter [cream], cream solids, whey, sugar, spice, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, natural flavor), PARMESAN CHEESE FLAVOR BASE (parmesan cheese concentrate [granular cheese and parmesan cheese (pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes), water, salt, natural flavor, citric acid], salt, yeast extract, parmesan cheese [pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, enzymes], butter [cream], corn oil, olive oil, sweet cream, sugar, onion powder, garlic powder, natural flavor), TITANIUM DIOXIDE, LACTIC ACID.

Allergens:

Milk, Egg, Wheat

Preparation:

KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.

CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Product Specifications:

| | |
|---------------------|----------------|
| UPC (GTIN) | 00049485795209 |
| Case Pack | 4/5# 20# |
| Net Weight | 20.00 lbs |
| Gross Weight | 21.30 lbs |
| Case Length | 15.31 in |
| Case Width | 11.88 in |
| Case Height | 5.13 in |
| Case Cube | 0.57 ft |
| TixHi | 10x9 |
| Shelf Life (frozen) | 548 days |
| Lead Time | 21 Days |
| Minimum Order | N/A |



White Cheddar Mac with Bacon and Green Onions